

Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L9 Toll Free: 1.800.661.9003

NOTICE

Suspension

On June 22, 2020, a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta, pursuant to Section 72(1)(b) of the Legal Profession Act R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8, ordered that Mercy Amanoh, a member of the Law Society who lives and practices in Calgary, Alberta be suspended for three months, commencing August 1, 2020.

The Hearing Committee found Ms. Amanoh guilty of four citations relating to real estate transactions: failing to conscientiously and diligently represent the best interests of her client, acting in a conflict of interest, failing to act in a thorough, conscientious and diligent manner in providing legal services to her clients, and unknowingly assisting others in carrying out fraudulent mortgage activities.

Ms. Amanoh was also permanently restricted from carrying on the practice of real estate and ordered to pay hearing costs in the amount of \$33,000.

The following lawyer has been appointed Custodian of Mercy Amanoh's practice:

Penny L. Pritchett Knight & Pritchett 1000, 600 - 6th Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 0S5 Tel: (403) 261-0017

Fax: (403) 266-6030

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee is posted to the Law Society of Alberta website.

Elizabeth J. Osler, QC

Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

Public. **NOTICE TO:**

All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law,

All Inactive Lawyers,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada,

All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of Queen's Bench,

All Judges of the Provincial Court of Alberta,

All Masters in Chambers, All Clerks of the Court.